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Dated: 22-/ ﬁ /2018

NOTIFICATION

DUTIFICATION
It is notified for the information of al|

concerned to submit the Exami
www.uop.edu.pk) for the Bachelor of

_ nation Admission Forms (also available on University Website
Education Annual Examination
Structure.

2018 to the Examination Section as per following Schedule/Fee

SCHEDULE/FEE STRUCTURE OF THE EXAMINATION

------- Nolera‘I fee Late Fee Double Fee ' Triple Fee
pto Up to Up to Up to

10-04-2018 23-04-2018 30_03_2013 10-0§-2018 ,
Full Papers (Re-appear) Rs. 3500/- Rs. 3600/- Rs. 7000/- Rs. 10500/ |
Single Paper g Rs. 1800/- Rs. 1900/- Rs. 3600/- Rs. 5400/-
Two Papers Rs. 2000/- Rs. 2100/- Rs .4000/- Rs. 6000/-
Practical Fee Rs. 400/per Practical --- —- --
Note:

The fee shall be remitted through NBP, HBL, UBL & Faysal Bank, University Campus Branches

a.  Admission Forms of Late University/College students duly completed in all respect shall be sent along with a copy of the last

DMC by the Head of the College/Institute concerned along with covering letter and list of the students.
b. Distance Education candidates should submit their forms throu

gh the Directorate of Distance Education, University of
Peshawar.
¢. After the last date of submission of forms with triple fee, forms will be accepted with a fine of Rs.500/- for delay of every
fifteen days or maximum of Rs.2000/- till two weeks prior to the commencement of examination, after which no
Examination Admission Form shall be accepted.
d. Incomplete forms shall not be entertained in any case and shall be returned at the risk/cost of the candidates.
e.

Claim of candidates to have sent admission form by post but not received at this office shall neither be considered valid nor

be entertained.

. Feeonce deposited shall neither be refundable nor adjustable, if the candidate is otherwise eligible.
Controller of Examinatians — ——

University of Peshawar
No. !/ 73" [ 200 /CE/Exams of even date Y/ =
Copy for information to:

The Director Institute of Education & Research, University of Peshawar.

The Heads of the Institutes /Colleges affiliated with University o Peshawar o ' N .

The Incharge, Campus Radio, Department ofJourlmlisu} & Mass Communication, \Vllh' t!w request to publicize this as )
The General Manager, Pakistan Broadeasting Corporation, l’cshawar: . Ne“_s item through your esteemed Websites/
The General Manager, Pakistan Television Corporation Peshawar & News Channels. Offices/Dailies,

The Editors of all National Dailies.
The Incharge CITS. Pest
din Officer, University of Peshawar.
’11-'::: :‘::nnger National Bnnk,yFnysal Bank, Habib Bank, United Bank,
University Campus Branch(s).
10. The Director, Distance Education, University of Peshawar
11. The Deputy Controller of Examinations (Conduct & Secrecy).

12. Psto Vice Chancellor.
13, PS to Registrar.
14 The Trensurer: Controller of Examinati
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